Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET DATENTS ONI V

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

08-14-2006



ú S. PTO 300459 180806

∥	103	290314 Attorney Docket No. <u>129035</u>									
	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. A. Name of conveying party: 2. A. Name and address of receiving party:										
1.	A. Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:									
	Tooru OOIWA	DENSO CORPORATION 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city									
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☐										
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No									
	Security Agreement Change of	Name									
	Other										
	B. Execution Date: July 31, 2006										
4.	☐ This document is being filed together with	new application.									
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)									
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No										
:	Additional numbers attached? C. Title of Application: ROTOR OF ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE										
5.	Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	1								
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00									
2006 BYRI	HE 00000069 11500459	B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>182893</u>)									
8021	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment deposit account number 15-0461.	nt to								
	*										
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original decument.										
	James A. Ohit, Registration No. 27,075										
	Joel S. Armstrong, Registration No. 36,43)									

A	S	S	ī	G	N	٨	1	E.	N	٦	r

		(1)	Tooru OOIWA	(5)		
(1-8)	lnsert	(2)		(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		
		(4)		(8)		
		paid to	In consideration of the subsect of the undersigned, each or to			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	DENSO CORPORATION			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee			Aiabi ===\$ 449 966	1 lanea	
	Assignee	the en invent divisio	1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, nafter designated as the Assigne tire right, title and interest for th ion, and in all applications for p onal, continuation, substitute, ar es and reexamination certificate	e) and Assignee's heir ne United States of A patent including any nd reissue application	s, successors, assigns and merica as defined in 35 and all provisional, non- n(s), and all Letters Pater	U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, nt, extensions,
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	ROTOR OF ROTARY	ELECTRIC M	CHINE	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	for wh	mey Docket No. 129035	executed an applicat	ion for patent in the Uni	ted States of Ameri
(18)		on eve	n date herewith or			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on	July 31, 2000	5		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial			
(13)	-	Numb				
	Identification for filed applications	filed	August 8, 2006			
any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre identified	dication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here	ces to exectivision the in obtaining to exect on exectional Converses to perfect the states and from sais therein a finding on eby grants	cute all papers necessary in conreceof, or any patent or reissue aging evidence and going forward vente all papers and documents agreement or Protection of Industriorm all affirmative acts which n	oplication based ther with such interference and perform any act wailal Property or similal may be necessary to of the U.S. Patent and a ignee, as Assignee of cuted, and will not e ssigns and legal repro-	eon, for the invention, are. which may be necessary in agreements. botain, maintain or configuration of the entire interest, and execute, any agreements in the entire interest.	nd to cooperate with n connection with rm by reissue or le any and all Letter covenants that he ha in conflict herewith any further
	In witness whereof, execu	ited by th	e undersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the undersi	gned name(s).	
Date	July 31,	2006	Inventor Signature	Tooru Ooiwa	Ootwa	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date		<u>.</u>	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
	er, then it should be signed b	efore at le	e signed before: (a) a Notary Pub ast two witnesses who also sign	here:	_	outside the U.S.A.
	July 31 2.			(fre	mr	
	July 31, 2			Motok	frur Oxoh	

PATENT REEL: 018145 FRAME: 0608

ASS	IC	NN	л	E I	N	Т
4300	147	141	′∎	Γ_{A}	1	

_		(1)	Toory OOIWA	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)				
(10)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				
	or inventor (a)	(4)				
		. ,	In consideration of the su each of the undersigned, each	m of one dollar (\$1.	00) and other good and v	aluable consideration
(9)	Insert Name of	(0)	DENICO CORDON ATION			
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of	(9)	DENSO CORPORATION			
	Assignee	(10)	1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city,	Aichi-pret. 448-866	Japan	
		the en invent divisi	nafter designated as the Assigne tire right, title and interest for th tion, and in all applications for p onal, continuation, substitute, an es and reexamination certificates	e United States of A atent including any d reissue application	merica as defined in 35 and all provisional, non- i(s), and all Letters Paten	U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, it, extensions,
(11)	Insert	(11)	ROTOR OF ROTARY	ELECTRIC MA	CHINE	
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	rney Docket No. 129035			
			nich the undersigned has (have) on date herewith or	executed an applicat	ion for patent in the Unit	ed States of Americ
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)				
		on	July 31, 2006	5		
	Application					
(13)	Alternative	(13) Numb	• •			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	August 8, 2006			·· ··
any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agro identific	applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assignation or continuation or dignee in every way possible if any Each undersigned agreed and the Each undersigned agreed at the Each undersigned agreed at the Each undersigned author the United States resulting the convey the entire interest that this assignment is bis assignment is bis Each undersigned here the Each undersigned here the Each undersigned here the Each undersigned here	n, and any gnee may gnee may get to execute to execute to execute the total constant of	cute all papers necessary in conneceof, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward votte all papers and documents are rention for Protection of Industriform all affirmative acts which n	also to execute separ dection with any interplication based there with such interference and perform any act we all Property or similar may be necessary to count the U.S. Patent and of gnee, as Assignee of cuted, and will not essigns and legal repressions.	ate assignments in connectiference which may be deen, for the invention, and e. Thich may be necessary in a greements. Trademark Office to issue the entire interest, and concents, any agreements interest in the entire interest.	ection with such eclared concerning and to cooperate with an connection with rm by reissue or e any and all Letters covenants that he has an conflict herewith, any further
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by th	e undersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the undersi	gned name(s).	
Date	July 31,	2006	Inventor Signature	Tooru Ooiwa	Voiwa	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
16 '	This assignment should pre	ferably b	e signed before: (a) a Notary Pub	lic if within the U.S	.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if o	outside the U.S.A.
			east two witnesses who also sign		the 1	
	July 31 2		Witness _	1 min	1000C	
Date	July 31. 2	006	Witness _	Motok	frenz Droh	

PATENT REEL: 018145 FRAME: 0609

RECORDED: 08/08/2006